REQUEST: 
City Council is requested to authorize the issuance of a contract / blanket purchase order to Owen Tree 
Service, Inc. of Attica, Michigan for 2026 Plant, Tree & Shrub Health & Lawn Care for City-owned sites in 
the amount not-to-exceed Sixty-Two Thousand ($62,000) Dollars through December 31, 2026. 

REASON FOR PURCHASE: 
City owned properties and boulevards are a highly visible component of the suburban landscape.  It is 
important for the City to maintain the quality of its outdoor environment and natural features for the benefit